01-15-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ceramco, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Contribution Agreement Execution Date: March 7, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SoftDent, LLC Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 1765 The Exchange City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339 Individual(s) cizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - DE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be is separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March /, 2001	Additional name(s) & acdress(es) attached? Yes You
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,977,923 1,607,310 2,045,075 1,561,967 2,138,284 2,090,998 1,599,292 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Richard L. Haury, Jr., Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
c/o Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP Street Address: 1600 Atlanta Financial Ctr 3343 Peachtree Road, NE	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30326	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
3.3	gnature gnature Date Date

01/15/2002 LMUELLER 00000016 1977923

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMEN'T

THIS CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), is entered into as of March <u>7</u>, 2001, by and between SoftDent LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), and Ceramco Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Ceramco").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company and Ceramco are entering into this Agreement to effect the transfer and contribution by Ceramco to the Company (a "Contribution") of the Contributed Assets and the Contributed Liabilities (each as defined below); and

WHEREAS, in exchange for such Contribution, the Company has concurrently issued to Ceramco the membership interest in the Company set forth opposite Ceramco's name on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, it is intended that the Contribution pursuant to this Agreement shall be considered a contribution to capital and, for U.S. federal income tax purposes, shall qualify as a tax-free reorganization under Section 722 of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth in this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Contributed Assets.

- (a) Ceramco hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers as a capital contribution to the Company, and the Company hereby accepts from Ceramco and takes assignment and delivery of, all of Ceramco's right, title, and interest in and to all of the assets owned by Ceramco or any of its Affiliates (as defined below) used solely in the SoftDent Business (as defined below), including, without limitation, the assets set forth on Exhibit B hereto (the "Contributed Assets"). An "Affiliate" of Ceramco is any inclividual, corporation or other entity controlling, controlled by or under common control with Ceramco. The "SoftDent Business" is the business of developing, marketing, licensing, and supporting Ceramco's SoftDent software product.
- (b) In furtherance of this Agreement, Ceramco hereby acknowledges that from the date hereof, the Company has succeeded to all of its right, title, and standing, if any, to:
- (i) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to all rights, title, interests, and benefits in and to the Contributed Assets transferred and assigned hereby;

1-PI/71510.3

- (ii) institute and prosecute all proceedings and take all action that the Company, in its sole discretion, may deem necessary or proper to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, or title of any kind in and to any and all rights, title, interests, and benefits in and to the Contributed Assets transferred and assigned hereby; and
- (iii) defend and compromise any and all such actions, suits, or proceedings relating to such transferred and assigned rights, title, interests, and benefits in and to the Contributed Assets and do all such other acts and things in relation thereto as the Company, in its sole discretion, shall deem advisable.
- 3. <u>Contributed Liabilities</u>. The Company hereby assumes all of the liabilities and obligations relating to the SoftDent Business and the Contributed Assets including, but not limited to, commitments to third parties to perform Ceramico's contractual obligations relating to the Contributed Assets (the "Contributed Liabilities").
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each of the parties hereto shall promptly do, make, execute, or deliver, or cause to be done, made, executed, or delivered, all such further acts, documents, and things as the other party hereto may reasonably require from time to time for the purpose of giving effect to this Agreement and shall use its best efforts and take all such steps as may be reasonably within its power to implement to their full extent the provisions of this Agreement.
- 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Agreement and each provision contained herein shall be effective as of 5:00 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on the date hereof.
- 6. <u>Third Party Beneficiaries</u>. This Agreement is for the sole benefit of the parties hereto and their successors and assigns, and nothing herein, express or implied, is intended to or shall confer upon any other person or entity any legal or equitable right, benefit, or remedy of any nature whatsoever under or by reason of this Agreement.
- 7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but both of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.
- 8. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware to apply.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1-PI/71510.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of each party hereto as of the date first above written.

SOFTDENT LLC

Name: Brian M. Addison
Title: Vice President

Title: Vice Presiden

CERAMCO INC.

Name: J. Henrik Roos

Title: Senior Vice President

1-PL/71510.3

EXHIBIT A

MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS

Ceramco Inc.

100 Units

1-PI/71510.3

EXHIBIT B

CONTRIBUTED ASSETS

- The real property leases listed on Schedule 3.7.
- The SoftDent Accounts Receivable (as defined in the Agreement) listed on Schedule 3.8.
- All inventory relating solely to the SoftDent Business.
- The contracts listed on Schedule 3.17.
- The insurance policies listed on Schedule 3.18.
- The employees listed on Schedule 3.20.
- The intellectual property rights listed on Schedules 3.22(a), (c), (d), and (e).
- The dealer agreements listed on Schedule 3.28(a).

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, to the extent that the contribution hereunder of any of the contracts included in the Contributed Assets shall require the consent of any other party (or in the event that any of the same shall be non-assignable), neither this Agreement nor any action taken pursuant to its provisions shall constitute an assignment or an agreement to assign if such assignment or attempted assignment would constitute a breach thereof or result in the loss or diminution thereof; provided, however, that in each such case, Ceramco and the Company shall use their respective reasonable efforts to obtain the consent of such other party to an assignment to the Company. If such consent is not obtained, Ceramco shall cooperate with the Company in any reasonable arrangement designed to provide for the Company the benefits of such contracts arising from and after the dated hereof including, without limitation, enforcement, for the account and benefit of the Company, of any and all rights of Ceramco against any other person with respect to such contracts (subject to the Company's performance of the obligations of Ceramco thereunder in all material respects); provided that the Company shall not be liable for failure to obtain consents prior to the date hereof.

1-PI/71510.3

Schedule 3.22(a) Intellectual Property Rights of SoftDent LLC

The following patent applications:

Case INF-1

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING A SOFTWARE APPLICATION

WITH A HANDHELD COMPUTER

INVENTORS: Larry Allen Greenspan; Steve Michael Mallot and Robert Wardwell

1. Provisional filed February 23, 2000, Application No. 60/184311; abandoned

2. US Filing dated October 12, 2000 to SN 09/687961; pending in the US Patent Office **pending**

US application not yet assigned (to be assigned as of the date even herewith to SoftDent, LLC)

3. PCT Filed February 23, 2001 designating AU, CA, and EP; SN not yet received, filed in the name of DENTSPLY International Inc not yet assigned (to be assigned as of the date even herewith to SoftDent, LLC) pending

Case: INF-2

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CASE BUILDING AND PRESENTATION

OF HEALTHCARE PROCEDURES

INVENTORS: Larry Allen Greenspan; Steven Michael Mallot; Jon David Frizzell;

Deborah Louise Reed and Brian Howard

1. Provisional filed September 21, 2000, Application No. 60/234103; abandoned US Filing dated November 27, 2000 to SN 09/722962; pending in the US Patent Office pending

US application not yet assigned (to be assigned as of the date even herewith to SoftDent, LLC)

See attached list of Software used in the SoftDent Business.

See attached Trademark lists.

The licenses listed in Schedule 3.22(d).

All Intellectual Property owned by or licensed to Ceramco or Dentsply that are required to conduct the SoftDent Business or are used for the benefit of the SoftDent Business, including without limitation any and all copyrights in software and all related documentation that were created by, developed for, assigned to or otherwise owned by Ceramco or Dentsply that are used in and regarding the SoftDent Business.

Schedule 3.22(a) Intellectual Property Rights of SoftDent LLC (continued)

All Intellectual Property associated with the software products and services that are commonly referred to as:

- SoftDent 2001
- SoftDent for DOS (including all versions from 6.05 and to version 7.47 and associated maintenance releases);
- SoftDent for Windows Release 1.0 (and associated maintenance releases).
- SoftDent for Windows Release 2.0 (and associated maintenance releases).
- SoftDent for Windows Release 3.0 (and associated maintenance releases).
- SoftDent 1998 for Windows (version 7.6, 7.7 and associated maintenance releases);
- SoftDent 1999 for Windows (version 8.0 and associated maintenance releases);
- SoftDent 2000 for Windows (versions 9.0 and 9.1 and associated maintenance releases);
- SoftDent 2001 for Windows (version 9.5 and associated maintenance releases);
- SoftChart for all SoftDent versions;
- PowerCase.
- SoftDent Conduit for use with PractiGo.
- SoftDent Group including SDADMIN.
- SoftDent Express (all versions).
- SoftDent Mexico (Research Project).
- CTSRVER program for SoftDent Client/Server
- TermApp program for SoftDent Client/Server
- electronic claims software for all SoftDent versions
- database maintenance, export and import utilities for all SoftDent versions and form files used for reports and forms for all SoftDent versions
- Data conversions to/from SoftDent, SoftChart or related products.
- Applications and/or tools developed for internal use such as Timecard, Billing.
- Dental Lights project.
- Baldwin Project (potential SoftDent 2002).
- Ashton Project (potential SoftDent 2001+).
- SoftDent Enterprise Extractor.
- Research and Development code for MedAssist for Windows.
- DemoRoll.
- DemoCountdown.

The copyrights registered with the U.S. Copyright Office, as set forth on the attached documents.

Friday, March 02, 2001		Trademark List	List				Page: 1
Trademark Name	Division Attorney(s)	Case Number	Status	Application Number/Filing	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
INFOSOFT	INFO	67050	Registered	Registered 74/627074	1977923	04-Jun-2006	04-Jun-2006 01-Aug-1992
Country: United States of America	Owner: Ceramoo Inc. Classes 41, 42		Remarks: O	30-Jan-1995 04-Jun-1996 Remarks: Original applicant: Infosoft, Inc.	04-Jun-1996 Infosoft, Inc.		
			₹0	Assigned from Infosoft, Inc. to Ceramco Inc. recorded 5/13/98 at	ooft, Inc. to led 5/13/98 at		

Goods: Int. Cl. 41: Educational services, namely

reel/frame 1735/0077.

conducting training seminars in the use of health care practice management computer software, and distributing course materials in connection therewith.

Int. Cl. 42: Technical support services, namely computer software consultation and updating computer software relating to health care practice management.

D 36 1. 00 0004							:
rriday, iylaren 02, 2001		Trademark List	List				Page: 2
Trademark Name	Division Attorney(s)	Case Number	Status	Application Number/Filing	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use
INFOSOFT	INFO	67052	Registered		1607310		24-Inf-2010 19-Apr. 1090
Country: United States of America	Owner: Ceramco Inc. Classes 9		Remarks: (23-Oct-1989 24-Jul-1990 Remarks: Original applicant: Infosoft. Inc.	24-Jul-1990 Infosoft, Inc.		6001-1du-0
			7	Assigned from Infosoft, Inc. to	soft, Inc. to		
			0 1	Ceramco Inc. recorded 5/13/98 at reel/frame 1735/0077. 5/11/00 -	led 5/13/98 at 77. 5/11/00 -		
			. 0	Took renewal application to post office. 1/8/01 - Received Notice of	ation to post eived Notice of		
			4	Acceptance/Notice of Renewal	f Renewal.		
	Goods: Computer software programs for the	re programs for the					
	mangement of me	mangement of medical, dental and veterinary	rinary				
	offices including]	offices including patient data and historical	ical				
	data, accounting,	data, accounting, insurance processing for	or				
	medical and denta	medical and dental offices and for the					
	management of ve	veterinary offices including	ing				
	animal data and h	historical data and on related	elated				
	instruction manuals	<u>.</u>					

		Trademark List	List				Page: 3
Trademark Name	Division Attorney(s)	Case Number	Status	Application Number/Filing	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
MEDASSIST	INFO	67051	Sold	73/832820	1607311	24-Jul-2000	24-Jul-2000 19-Apr-1989
Country: United States of America	Owner: Ceramco Inc. Classes 9		Remarks:	23-Oct-1989 24-Jul-1990 Remarks: Original applicant: Infosoft, Inc. Assigned from Infosoft, Inc. to Ceramco Inc. recorded 5/13/98 at	24-Jul-1990 Infosoft, Inc. soft, Inc. to		
				reel/frame 1735/0077. Sold to Medical Office Solutions, Inc., effective September 1998.	77. ice Solutions, mber 1998.		
	Goods: Computer software programs for the management of medical offices inclu patient data and historical data, acconting and on related in the processing and on the processing and th	Computer software programs for the management of medical offices including patient data and historical data, accounting, incurance processing and on related instructions.	ng ting,				
	manuals.	ינוא מווע טון וכומוכע זווט	nacron				

SOFTCHART	INFO	67049	Registered	Registered 74/736734	2045075	11-Mar-2007 01-Feb-1996
Country: United States of America	Owner: Ceramco Inc. Classes 9		Remarks: Ori Ass Cer	26-Sep-1995 11-Mar-1997 Remarks: Original applicant: Infosoft, Inc. Assigned from Infosoft, Inc. to Ceramco Inc. recorded 5/13/98 at reei/frame 1735/0077.	11-Mar-1997 Infosoft, Inc. soft, Inc. to led 5/13/98 at	
				i AAIAA T AMMIT T		

Goods: Computer software programs used by dental offices for the graphic charting and management of select patient information.

Friday, March 02, 2001		Trademark List	List				Page: 4
Trademark Name	Division Attorney(s)	Case Number	Status	Application Number/Filing	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use Date
SOFTDENT	INFO	67054	Registered	73/779651	1561967	24-Oct-2009	24-Oct-2009 30-Dec-1985
Country: United States of America	Owner: Ceramco Inc. Classes 9		Remarks: O	09-Feb-1989 24-Oct-198 Remarks: Original applicant: Infosoft, Inc.	09-Feb-1989 24-Oct-1989 inal applicant: Infosoft, Inc.		
			∀	Assigned from Infosoft, Inc. to	soft, Inc. to		
			ט	Ceramco Inc. recorded 5/13/98 at	led 5/13/98 at		
			re	reel/frame 1735/0077. Oct. 12,	77. Oct. 12,		
			11	1999 - Took renewal app. to Post	I app. to Post		
			0	Office. 2/7/2000 - Received letter	Received letter		
			fr	from PTO stating that renewal was	at renewal was		
			ЭU	not due in 1999 - this registration	is registration		
			žų Ž	has a twenty year time period before	ne period before		
			ย	renewal is due. Therefore, our	refore, our		
			er re	renewal fee will be refunded and	efunded and		
			re	renewal is not due until 10/24/2009.	ntil 10/24/2009.		
		•					

Goods: Computer software programs for the

management of dental offices including patient data and histrocial data, accounting, insurance processing and on accompanying instruction manuals.

		Trademark List	List				Page: 5
Trademark Name	Division Attorney(s)	Case Number	tatus	Application Number/Filing	Registration Number/Date	Renewal Date	First Use
SOFTDENT EXPRESS	INFO	67047	Registered	75/132525	2138284	24-Feb-2008	24-Feb-2008 29-Mar-1996
Country: United States of America	Owner: Ceramco Inc. Classes 9		Remarks: 0 A C	11-Jul-1996 24-Feb-199 Remarks: Original applicant: Infosoft, Inc. Assigned from Infosoft, Inc. to Ceramco Inc. recorded 5/13/98 at reel/frame 1735/0077.	24-Feb-1998 Infosoft, Inc. soft, Inc. to ded 5/13/98 at		
	Goods: Computer software for managing the operation of dental offices, namely, software for maintaining and updating patient data and historical data, accounting, insurance processing, and instruction manuals, sold as a unit.	Computer software for managing the operation of dental offices, namely, software for maintaining and updating patient data and historical data, accounting, insurance processing, and instruction manuals, sold as a unit.			:		

67048 Registered 75/132458 2090998 26-Aug-2007 04-Apr-1996	11-Jul-1996 26-Aug-1997 Remarks: Original applicant: Infosoft, Inc.
INFO	Owner: Ceranico Inc. Classes 9
SOFTECS	Country: United States of America

Goods: Computer software program for processing dental insurance claims, and on accompanying

Ceramoo Inc. recorded 5/13/98 at reel/frame 1735/0077.

instruction manuals.

Friday, March 02, 2001		Tradomort I ict	ict				Parrer 6
		LIAUCIIIAIK					י מצרי
Trademark Name	Division Attorney(s)	Case Number	Statue	Application	Registration		First Use
	(6) (2)	Cast Munifor	Cranto	TAMINDEL/FILLING	number/Date	Date	Date
SOFTVET	INFO	67053	Closed	73/779648	1599292	05-Jun-2000 15-Dec-1987	15-Dec-1987
Country: United States of America	Owner: Ceramco Inc. Classes 9		Remarks:	09-Feb-1989 05-Jun-1990 Remarks: Original applicant: Infosoft, Inc. Assigned from Infosoft, Inc. to Ceramco Inc. recorded 5/13/98 at reel/frame 1735/0077. Nanette spoke with Jeff Lyon from Infosoft on 5/5/99 - although the trademark SOFTVET was not sold, the technology for it was sold. As we will no longer be using the trademark, we can allow it to become abandoned by inaction.	05-Jun-1990 Infosoft, Inc. off, Inc. to ed 5/13/98 at 7. eff Lyon from lithough the I was sold. As using the low it to y inaction.		

Goods: Computer software programs for the

accounting and on accompanying instruction manuals. management of veterinary offices including collecting animal data and historical data,

ERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



This Certificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with title 17, United States Code, attests that registration has been made for the work identified below. The information on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.



FORM	TX
For a Literary	Work
UNATE	



REGIS

TX 4-023-631

	(XI)			TXU	
EFFECTI	EDUK O	F REGISTRA	TION	_	
		0	a		
- 1		. 8 _	1	5	
<u></u>	Manin	- Dey	<u> </u>	Mar.	_

	DO NOT WRITE ABIJVE THIS LIN	E IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE, USE A BEPAI	RATE CONTINUATION SH	EET
	TITLE OF THIS WORK V			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
	•			
5	SOFTDENT MERSION			
	PREVIOUS OR ALTERNATIVE T	TILES Y		
	PUBLICATION AS A CONTRIBLE CONTRIBLE CONTRIBLE CONTRIBUTE WORK In which the contribute	ITION If this work was published as a contribution on appeared. Title of Collective Work V	to a periodical, serial, or colle	ection, give information about the
	If published in a period call or serial glv	e Valume ▼ Number ▼	luce Date ♥	On Pages V
	NAME OF AUTHOR V	Marks 3.70 MM to be made 1550 of 14 Montain Marks 1500 to 150 of 150 MM to 150 MM to 150 MM to 150 MM to 150 MM		H AND DEATH WIT DIES V
	Was this contribution to the work a	AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE		HOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO
	"work make for hire"?	Manual Carty I Tribunata DSA	THE WORK Ananymous?	Yes No al there outsions is
		OR Chizes of P	Preudonymous?	Tes No The set detailed
DTE		icity describe nature of the material created by this aut		
- 6 124		FR PROGRAM AND MANUALS		
	NAME OF AUTHOIL V		DATES OF BIKE	HAND DEATH
			, -	
	Wer this contribution to the work a	AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE	WAS THIS AUT	HOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO
	Work made for him?	Hame of country (Claimen of P	THE WORK Anonymous?	Tes I No district questions to
2 9	□ No	OR Domiciled in P	Pseudonymous?	The Thin The 'see delains
75249386		iefly describe mature of the material created by this our		marcon.
>2	NAME OF AUTHOR V		DATES OF BIRT	H AND DEATH
三	MAME OF AUTHOR.		Year Born T	Year Died ▼
	L			
	Was this contribution to the work a	AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OF DOMICILE	WAS THIS AUT	HOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO
	"work made for hire"?	Name of County (Clitzen of P	THE WORK	Yes No dense questions a
	C) No	OR Domicied in P	Pseudonymous?	Tes No militaria
		irily describe nature of the material created by this au		
	YEAR IN WHICH CICEATION O WORK WAS COMPLETED THE	information Complete this information Month to the given	EITLY: Day >	3 Vay > 1995
STATE OF THE PARTY	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	cook.	The APPLICATION	RECEIVED
	Same as the author given in space 2.V	ime and address must be given even it the claimant is	101 111 25	3 14 9 S
.	- ,		ONE DEPOSIT	RECEIVED
Ť	INFOSOFT INC.	ansan or	SOME DEPOSIT	
ringligetons	7939 HONEYGO BLV		E 700 6 20 6.	SHECEIVED
indest Tecompleine	BALTIMURE, MD. 2			1332
	TRANSFER II the claimani(s) name	ed here in space 4 are different from the author(s) man	LE RENITTANCE	NUMBER AND DATE
	au alarch y Blac a duel at maineir or i	sow the claimant(s) obtained awnership of the copyrig	130	NUMBER AND DATE
	and the second		CHAPTER AND A CAPACITY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	SASH STRW TON OO
The Control of the	MORE ON BACK > Complete	it applicable spaces (numbers 5-11) on the revents acts of the p of anginghous.	DAGE.	DO NOT WHILE MENT

	The same recommendation of the same of the	
	(XAMINEO BY	FORM TX
		LOVIN 1X
	CHECKED BY	
	CORRESPONDENCE	FOA COPYRIGHT
		OFFICE
		ONTA
•	A MAT bears about this is unitable bears as use a crianase community outs.	
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	IO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE. IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE, USE A BEPARATE CONTINUATION SHEET	With the same of the same
	STRATION Has registration for this work, or for an earlier version of this work, already been much in the Copyright Office?	Bear.
	rous answer is "Yes," why is another registration being sought? (Check appropriate box) \(\Pi\)	Er a
	at published edition of a work previously registered in unpublished form	The same of the sa
	nd application submitted by this author as cupyright claimant. Application of the work, as shown by space 6 on this application.	
	Year of Registration ♥ Year of Registration ♥	
	49 100	
THE RESERVE OF		TARK MARKET AS
	YORK OR COMPILATION. Complete both space by & to bir a derivative work; complete only to for a compilation. Metall. Identify any precinating work or works that this work is based on or incorporates. Y	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	ORTIONS PREVIOUSLY PUBLISHED	
		£17.
	ONS AND ADDITIONS TO PROGRAM AND MANUALS I be This Work. Cive a brief, general statement of the material that has been added to this work and in which copyright is clumed. Y	See Instructive of
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	gas abace. payou contacts:
- SCHOOL STANKS OF THE STANKS		
	3.1.ta/J	
	-space deleted-	· · · · 🗗
\$		₩
		THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON OF T
CONTRACTOR OF THE	ON FOR LIST OF REIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at societiful and a	₽
vect. to one of the	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space 10, and a place been in an approximate and distribute solely for the blind.	Seat.
rect to one of the	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS — A signature on this form at space 10, and a o bases here as apace 8, constitutes a room-endusive grant of permission to the Library of Congress to expredience and distribute solely for the blind advanced and under the conditions and finitiations persectived by the traviations of the Converged Office; (1) reprice of the work identified in space	
ect to one of the ad physically han al this application	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space 10, and a observe in apace 1, and a constitutes a non-exclusive grant of permission to the Library of Congress to reproduce and distribute soichy for the blind advanged and under the conditions and limitations persented by the regulations of the Copyright Office; (I) represent the work identified in space as in Italia or their article symbols; or (2) physicacondric embulying a faction of a reading of that works or (3) both.	Sec muscam
neck to one of the ad physically han al this application a. [ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a observed and under the conditions and limitations persented by the hydrations of the Copyright Officer (1) septem of the work identified in space on its limitations and limitations persented by the hydrations of the Copyright Officer (1) septem of the work identified in space on its limitations are conditions and limitations persented by the hydration of a reading of that works or (3) both. Copies and Phanoreconds LI Copies Only Copies and Phanoreconds	See instanciary
neck to one of the ad physically han al this application a [ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a observed and under the conditions and limitations prescribed by the hypotations of the Copyright Office; (I) represent the work identified in space on its Braille for their at tactile symbols, or (2) phononcords embodying a faction of a reading of that work: or (3) both. Capies and Phononcords LI Copies Only C LI Phononcords Only	Sec market
neck to one of the ad physically han al this application a [ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a observed and under the conditions and limitations persented by the hydrations of the Copyright Officer (1) septem of the work identified in space on its limitations and limitations persented by the hydrations of the Copyright Officer (1) septem of the work identified in space on its limitations are conditions and limitations persented by the hydration of a reading of that works or (3) both. Copies and Phanoreconds LI Copies Only Copies and Phanoreconds	
neck to one of the nd physically han of this application a [Comments of the Com	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a observe in apace 1, constitutes a rear-endusive grand of permisson to the Library of Congress to reproduce and distribute solely for the blind indicapped and under the conditions and limitations persented by the regulations of the Copyright Office; (I) represent the work identified in space on its Braille for their at tactile symbols, or (2) phononconds embodying a faction of a reading of that work or (3) both. Capies and Phononconds If Copies Only Copies Only Copyright Office, give name and number of Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account.	
ect is one of the ad physically han al this applicatio a [EPOSIT ACC ance V	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a observed here in apace 10, and a recovery for the build and an apace 10, and a signature of the social part of permission to the Library of Congress to reproduce and distribute solely for the blind indicapped and under the conditions and limitations persented by the regulations of the Copyright Office; (1) sepices of the work identified in space in its salls for their at tactile symbols, is or (2) phinoneconds in the copyright Office; or (3) both. Copies and Phanoreconds b CI Copies Only c CI Phanoreconds Only CUNT (I the regularation fee is to be changed to a Depart Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account Number T	Sec and Co
ect is one of the ad physically han al this applicatio a [EPOSIT ACC ance V	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a observe in apace 1, constitutes a rear-endusive grand of permisson to the Library of Congress to reproduce and distribute solely for the blind indicapped and under the conditions and limitations persented by the regulations of the Copyright Office; (I) represent the work identified in space on its Braille for their at tactile symbols, or (2) phononconds embodying a faction of a reading of that work or (3) both. Capies and Phononconds If Copies Only Copies Only Copyright Office, give name and number of Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account.	Sec and Co
ect to one of the of physically han of this applicatio A [EPOSIT ACO anc V ORRESPOND	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a boats here in apace 10, constitutes a room-exclusive grant of permission to the library of Congress to improduce and distribute solely for the blind indicapped and under the conditions and limitations personated by the regulations of the Copyright Office; (1) reprice of the work identified in space on in Braffle (or that is testile symbols); or (2) phinoseconds embulying a foatbon of a reading of that works or (3) both. Capies and Phonoseconds I Copies Only C I Phonoseconds Only C II Thonoseconds Only CUINT If the regularation fee is to be changed to a Depart Account established in the Capyright Office, give name and number of Account Number T DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be need. Name/Accross/Act/Cay/State/Lo T NEDSOFT TRC	
ock to one of the od physically han of this application A [DEPOSIT ACC and V ORRESPOND	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a boute here in apace 10, constitutes a room-enclusive grant of permission to the Library of Congress to reproduce and distribute solely for the blind indicapped and under the conditions and limitations presented by the regulations of the Copyright Office; (1) repries of the work identified in space and in lightly for the lightly of the blind in space and the condition of the symbols, is of (2) physically in a faction of a reading of that work or (3) both. Copies and Phonoreconds If the regulation fee is to be charged to a Depute Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number T DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Numer/Account Number 20 NEDSOFT INC. 939 HONEYCO BLVD., SUITE 212	Sec analysis
ock to one of the od physically han of this application A [DEPOSIT ACC and V ORRESPOND	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a bouts here in apace 10, constitutes a room-enclusive grant of permission to the Library of Congress to meroduce and distribute solely for the blind indicapped and under the conditions and limitations prescribed by the regulations of the Copyright Officer (I) repries of the work identified in space and in limitation are facilities symbolic or (2) phinoseconds embedying a facilities of a reading of that works or (3) both. I Copies and Phonoreconds I Copies Only I Copies Only I the regularization fee is to be charged to a Depute Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number I DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be need. Name/Accross/Act/Chy/State/Ro V NEDSOFT INC 939 HONEYCO BLVD., SUITE 212 ALCTIMORE, MD 21236	Bumb
ock to one of the od physically han of this application A [DEPOSIT ACO anc V ORRESPOND 1.75	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a boats here in apace 10, constitutes a room-enclusive grant of permission to the library of Congress to improduce and distribute solely for the blind indicapped and under the conditions and limitations persented by the regulations of the Copyright Officer (I) repries of the work identified in space and in a salide for that at factle symbols, et (2) phinoseconds embudying a faction of a reading of that works or (3) both. I Copies and Phanoreconds I Copies Only I the regulatation fee is to be charged to a Depart Account established in the Copyright Office, give tume and number of Account. Account Number I DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Name/Accross/Acucay/State/20 I NEDSOFT_INC 939 HONEYCO BLVD - SUITE 212 ALTIHORE MD 21236 Area Cook & Tooph on Number b 410-931-6896, X 103	Be use to god your depants phone depants phone
eck to one of the of physically han of the physically han a [] PPOSIT ACC PRESPOND ORRESPOND 1 N 7 9	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a pace 10, constitutes a rearr-endusive grant of permission to the library of Congress to expredict and distribute solely for the blind indexapped and under the conditions and limitations personated by the regulations of the Copyright Office; (1) repries of the work identified in space on in Braffle for their at testile symbols, or (2) physically distributes of the Copyright Office; (1) repries of the work identified in space on in Braffle for their attention of the confidence of the work identified in space on in Braffle for their personate their personate of the copyright Office; (3) both. Copies and Phonoreconds b [] Copies Only c [] Phonoreconds Only CUNT If the regularation fee is to be charged to a Repute Account established in the Copyright Office, give turne and number of Account Number T DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Name/Acdress/AdvOsy/State/Ro V NEDSOFT INC 939 HONEYCIO BLVD., SUITE 212 ALTIHORE, MD 21236 Area Cook & Rooph on Number b 410-931-6896, X 103	Ba use to god your seyone phone 4 names
eck to one of the of physically han of the physically han a [] PPOSIT ACC PRESPOND ORRESPOND 1 N 7 9	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a board here in apace 10, constitutes a room-enclusive grant of permission to the library of Congress to meroduce and distribute acidly for the blind indeed and under the conditions and limitations persented by the regulations of the Copyright Officer (I) repries of the work identified in space and its and a testile ayambols; or (2) physicaccords embudying a ficultion of a reading of that works or (3) both. Copies and Phanoreconds b [] Copies Only c [] Phanoreconds Only CUNT II the regulatation fee is to be charged to a larguary Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number 7 DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Name/Account-Number 2029 HONEYCIO BLVD a SUITE 212 ALTIHORE, MD 21236 Area Cook & Roophing Number 1 C other copyright chimant C other copyright chimant	Ba use to god your seyone phone 4 names
eck to one of the of physically han of the physically han a [] PPOSIT ACC PRESPOND ORRESPOND 1 N 7 9	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a boats here in apace 10, or attitutes a room-exclusive grant of permission to the library of Congress to improduce and distribute acidly for the blind individual and individual and individual personated by the regulations of the Copyright Office; (I) repries of the work identified in space and is fastle for their at factle symbols, et (2) physical embalping a factlon of a reading of that works or (3) both. Capies and Phonoreconds b [] Copies Only c [] Phonoreconds Only CUNT (I the regularation fee is to be changed to a lie-park Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number T DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Name/Acdross/Adv/Csy/State/Zo T NEDSOFT INC. 939 HONEYCO BLVD., SUITE 212 ALTIHORE, MD 21236 Area Cook & Isogon on Number T 410-931-6896, X 103 ON" Life undersigned, hereby certify that I am the [] author	Ba use to god your seyone phone 4 names
ORRESPOND TO SERVIFICATION At the work identity and the services of the serv	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPTED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space II, and a botas here as apaci II, constitutes a non-enclusive grant of permission to the library of Congress to expression and distribute sciency for the blind indicapped and under the conductions and institutions presented by the hexpetitions of the Copyright Office; (I) represed the work identified in space on its Braille for short active ayantochic or (2) phinoaecords embalying a feation of a reading of that works or (3) both. Copies and Phonoecords II Copies and Phonoecords II Copies and Phonoecords II Copies and Phonoecords II the registration fee is to be charged to a Depunk Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application about the correspondence of this application. Newstaddross/ADICA/State/Lo II DEN	Ba use to god your seyone phone 4 names
ock to one of the od physically han of this application A [DEPOSIT ACO and V ORRESPOND TO TO ERTIFICATIO After much lident or one in this application or one in this application or one in this application one in this application.	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space 10, and a character of the processor of the proof of congress to reproduce and distribute acidly for the blind indicapped and under the conditions and limitations prescribed by the regulations of the Copyright Officer (1) represent the work identified in space in like sellie (or that at factile symbols); or (2) phinoseconds embashing a feation of a reading of that works or (3) both. Copies and Phanoreconds If the registration fee is to be changed to a Depark Account catabilished in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number Account Number DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be send. Name/Accious/Acids/Sate/Zo NEDSOFT INC. 339 HONEYCIO BLVD., SUITE 212 ALITIMORE, MD. 21236 Area Cook & Reconvery Number 410-931-6896, X 103 One I the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the Chock cric. Solution of the platement made Chock cric. Solutions are correct to the best of my knowledge. Nemed of authorized agents of Supervise Laurence to occur in occurrence registry. And other copyright claimant Chock cric. Solutions are correct to the best of my knowledge. Nemed of authorized agents of Supervise Laurence, or occur in occurrence registry. And other copyright claimant of the platement of the control of the co	Be use to god your depants phone depants phone
ock to one of the od physically han of this application A [DEPOSIT ACO and V ORRESPOND TO TO ERTIFICATIO After much lident or one in this application or one in this application or one in this application one in this application.	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at paper 10, and a paper lift of the physical properties of the produce and distribute solely for the billed indexapped and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes and institutes and their sender of the work identified in space 10 phenometers of the consultance of the c	Ba use to god your seyone phone 4 names
ock to one of the ad physically han ad this application a [Property	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPTED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a proper produce and distribute active for the billed indexapped and sender the consultations and finited and partitions of the Copyright Officer (1) copies of the work identified in space on its Braille (or shall at sactile symbols, or (2) phimosecords embalying a faultion of a reading of that works or (3) both. Copies and Phanosecords In Copies (1) both In Copie	Ba use to god your seyone phone 4 names
ock to one of the ad physically han ad this application a [Property	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at paper 10, and a paper lift of the physical properties of the produce and distribute solely for the billed indexapped and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes a paper 10, and a observed and sender the consultance and institutes and institutes and their sender of the work identified in space 10 phenometers of the consultance of the c	Ba use to god your seyone phone 4 names
ock to one of the ad physically han ad this application a [Property	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPTED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at apace 10, and a proper produce and distribute active for the billed indexapped and sender the consultations and finited and partitions of the Copyright Officer (1) copies of the work identified in space on its Braille (or shall at sactile symbols, or (2) phimosecords embalying a faultion of a reading of that works or (3) both. Copies and Phanosecords In Copies (1) both In Copie	Ba use to god your seyone phone 4 names
ock to one of the ad physically han ad this application a [Property	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS. A signature on this form at space 10, and a power here an appeal 6, constitutes a room-readuling grant of permission to the Library of Congress to represence and statistics of the bland adder the conditions and limitations persented by the regulations of the Copyright Officer (1) requires of the work identified in space as its Braille for that at statistic symbols, or (2) photoseconds embodying a facilities of a reading of that works or (3) both. Copies and Photoseconds B [] Copies and Photoseconds B [] Copies and Photoseconds C [] Photoseconds Only C [] Photo	Pa un p
ORRESPOND THE THE CATION TO SET IN THE CAT	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPTED INDIVIDUALS. A signature on this form at space Id, and a bount here an apace if, constitutes a num-readurine grant of permissions out to library of Congress to empediate and said the blind adecayred and sudder the conditions and initiations presented by the regulations of the Copyright Officer (I) copies of the work identified in space as its stable for what at tactile symbols, or (2) phumosecords crebulying a facultion of a reading of that work or (3) both. [I Copies and Phanoreconds] C Copies and Phanoreconds C C Phumosecords C C Phumosecor	Da um D Ord You Separate process
ORRESPOND THE THE CATION TO SET IN THE CAT	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPTED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space II, and a bound on appeal or personal operations of the Copyright Office; (1) expects of the blind indicapped and sinder the conditions and limitations presented by the hypotetions of the Copyright Office; (1) expects of the work identified in space in its stable for them at sectic symbols, or (2) philmoseconds crebablying a feation of a reading of that work: or (3) both. Copies and Phanoreconds I (1) Copies and Phanoreconds Account Number II OENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be used. Name Address Advicacy State II II OENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be used. Name Address Advicacy State II II OENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be used. Name Address Advicacy Advicacy State II II Only I the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the Copyright chimnant	Ba um b ord you define proce
PROFITE ATTO	ON FOR USE OIP BLIND-OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space III, and a power of house here in prediction and featifules and featifules about predictions and featifules and featifules about predictions and featifules and featifules about predictions and featifules about the prediction of a reading of that work or (1) both. Copies and Phanoreconds b [] Copies City: c [] Phanoreconds Only Copies and Phanoreconds Account Number ** Account Number ** DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be used. Numerations and featifules and featifules are predicted and featifules and featifules are constituted and address to which correspondence about this application should be used. Numerational number of Account. Account Number ** ALTIMORE, MD, 21236 And Cook a loops on Number at the prediction of the prediction of the prediction and the prediction of the predic	Pa un p
ORRESPOND ORRESPOND IN ERTIFICATION A TO TO ROBI MAR.	ON FOR USE OIP BLIND-OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space III, and a power of boust here in paped in one prediction and distribute as para of permissions to the library of Construct on prediction and distribute as individual presented by the regulations of the Copyright Officer III oppies of the work identified in space on its Braille for them at sacilities are made institutions presented by the regulations of the Copyright Officer III oppies of the work identified in space on its Braille for them at sacilities are III both. Copies and Thanoreconds I The regulatration fee is to be changed to a Depunit Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number V DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be sent. Name/Accress/Actical/Space/20 V NEDSOFT. INC. 339 HONEYGIO BLVD., SUITE 212 ALITIMORE, MD 21236 Area Cook & teograph furnices Choi ere s	Ba un b bet re
ORRESPOND ORRESPOND IN TRIFFICATIO A C A C ORRESPOND ORRESP	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space 10, and a power on space 10, and a power of the purpose of the power of the purpose of the power of the purpose of the power of the po	Be used to be a second of the
ORRESPOND ORRESPOND TO ATT CERTIFICATIO A CERTIFICATIO CERTIFICATIO CONTROL OF PROBLEM MAN. CERTIFICATIO CERTIFICATIO CERTIFICATIO CONTROL OF PROBLEM CON	ON FOR USE Of: BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A signature on this form at space II, and a bound has no passed, considered and subtractives a some and subtractive asked for the blind advanced and subtractives and the conditions and limitations percentiled by the pepulations of the Copyright Officer (II) copies of the work identified in space on in Braille for them at testile symbols, or (I) phumorecords emboding a faction of a reading of that work or (I) both. Copies and Phanorecords b [I] Copies Only c [I] Phonorecords Only COUNT (I the registration fee is to be changed to a largest Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number V DENCE Give name and address to which correspondence about this application should be send. Name/Accress/AdiCky/Sate/Zo V NEOSOFT, INC. 939 HONEYGO BLVD., SUITE 212 ALTIHORE, HD, 21236 Area Cook a looghing further by Check one of State of St	Be used to good proof of the pr
ORRESPOND ORRESPOND IN ORRESPOND IN TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO T	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED INDIVIDUALS A ingusture on this form at space 10, and a bound performance to the library of Congress to approace and distribute active from the library of Congress to approace and distribute active for the blind advantaged and under the conditions and library precribed by the hydrations of the Copyright Officer (I) copies of the work identified in space on in Israelia to the first a transfer of the work identified in space on in Israelia to the first a physical property of the work identified in space on its first performance of the work identified in space on its first performance of the work identified in space on its first performance of the work identified in space of the wo	Be used to good year of parties of the parties of t
ORRESPOND TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPTED INDIVIDUALS of boars here in support, consistent a name capture of a produce and distributes and subty for the blind addrespredand under the coordistors and fluidistors of the Copyright Congress to improduce and distribute and early for the blind addrespredand under the conditions and fluidistors of the Copyright Officer (I) copies of the work identified in space with living the land at facility applications of the Copyright Officer (I) copies of the work identified in space with living the land at facility application and reading of that works. Copies and Phanorecords of CI) Phonorecords Only of CI) Phonorecor	Be used to good year of parties of the parties of t
ORRESPOND TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY ACCOUNTY AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY ACCOUNTY ACCOUNTY AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY ACCOUNTY	ON FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPTED INDIVIDUALS A ingusture on this form at space 10, and a bound her an apacit 3, considerable part of preference to appred on a special or apacit the solid and active preference of preference to the Library of Congress to appred on an distilled the solid and active solid for the billed and active the conditions and limitations prescribed by the hydrations of the Copyright Officer (1) copies of the work identified in space on its first light of the first at the billed and active the solid at section of the limitation of the solid and active solid to the billed in space on the solid solid to the solid solid to the billed of the solid solid to the solid solid to the solid solid to the copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account solid the solid to the solid solid to	Be used to over the state of th

ERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



This Certificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with fitte 17. United States Code. attests that registration has been made for the work identified below. The information on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.

> REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS United States of America

FORM TX LIMITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE



TX 3-849-100 June Money 21 DET

and the last		DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LI	NE. IF YOU NEED MORE SPACE, USE A SEPARA	ATE CONTINUATION SHEET			
		TITLE OF THIS WORK V					
	•	SoftDent Version	7.35				
		PREVIOUS OR ALTERNATIVE	Triles v				
-		PUBLICATION AS A CONTRIB collective work in which the contribution	UTION If this work was published as a contribution in ion appeared. This of Collective Work Y	o a periodical, serial, or collection, give information about the			
••	•.	If published in a periodical or serial g	ves Valume ▼ Number ▼	Essate Date ♥ On Pages ♥			
	2	NAME OF AUTHOR'Y		DATES OF BURTH AND DEATH YOU BOM Y YOU DIEG Y			
t		Was this contribution to the work a "work made for him?"	AUTHORS NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE	WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK Was affect to serve Another positions of			
-		□ No.	OR Citizes of Domiciled in D	Pseudonymous? Yes No Instructions			
	E	NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP	riefly describe nature of the material created by this author	e in which copyright is claimed. T			
ner' c	••	Patire computer NAME OF AUTHOR'S	program and manuals	DATES OF BIRTH AND DEATH YESF DIED T			
	8290.	Was this contribution to the work a work awork awards for blue?	AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE OR Chires of P Opening in P	WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK INCOMPROUNT IN THE INCOMPRESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE TEN OF THE			
臺	0569	NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Briefly describe nature of the material created by this author in which copyright is claimed.					
	6	NAME OF AUTHORY		DATES OF BIRTH AND DEATH Year Born V Year Died V			
		Was this contribution to the work a "work made for hire"?	AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE	WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK Ananymous? Tes No of Personal to See Contributions of Tests Contributions Pseudonymous? Test No ontributions			
		NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Briefly describe return of the material created by this author in which copyright is claimed. NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Briefly describe return of the material created by this author in which copyright is claimed.					
}	. ~	YEAR IN WHICH CREATION WORK WAS COMPLETED TH	OF THIS UNIT AND NATION OF CIRS! If he gives \$1 ONLY I the work	PUBLICATION OF THIS PARTICULAR WORK MARCH 24 > 1 994			
KAR	×.	1994 4 kar in	E case.	THE PERSON NAMED AND POST OF THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE PER			
Ę		same as the author given in space 2.	arms and address must be given even if the claimant is the	11111 2 1 1994			
No.		INPOSOFT INC.		· PE I INE DEPOSIT RECEIVED			
75.2	tons todana	7939 Honeygo Blvd	1., Suite 212	ES -: O DEPOSITS RECEIVED June 21' 94			
		TRANSFER () the daymands) name	236 sed here in space 1 are different from the authorist named how the claurands) obesided ownership of the copyright.	STAGONA SEMINACE HUMBES AND DATE			
şu-ec	erziny;	MORE ON BACK N . Company	and society for a sure of the society of the society of the society for the society for the society for the society of the society for the society of the so	DO NOT WAITE HERE			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0525

				1)011	FORM TX
			CHECKED BY		
			CORRESPOND	ENCE	FOR COPYRIGHT OFFICE USE
		·			ONLY
	OO HOT WRITE ABINE THIS LINE IF YOU NEED STRATION HE MEETER THE STRATION HE MEETER THE STRATE OF FOR AN ALLIER				THE TELESCOOK
	your arrange in "Yes," why is another registration being sou			Cobaugur Olikes	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	at published edition of a work previously registered in unp				32 ~€ <u>2</u> 5 5
	est application submitted by this author as copyright daims riged version of the work, as aboven by apace 6 on this appli				' دنيو
THE ADMINIST IN	Yes," give: Previous Registration Number V	Year of Registration	« V		
RIVATIVE W	VORK OR COMPILATION Complete both space &	k ib for a derivative wor	L: complete only 10 i	r a compilition.	A COLOR
MACHINE MY	medal identify any promissing work or works that this wiportions promisely publish	vork is based on as incorp	ocales. ¥		
Material Adde	d to This Work. Give a brief, general scatement of the ma	sterial that has been adde	d to this work and in	which copyright is defined. Y	SAY ADMODUL
	sions and Additions to pro-				below completely this agree
		nasa dalak	A		HEREFY ST
	5	pace delete			
THE REPORTED	refrequently and under the conditions and limitations prescribed in Britile (or similar vecile symbols); or (2) phonomeous Copies and Phonomeous Covies and Phonomeous Services and Phonomeous Service	s embodying a fination of	a reading of that we	e C Phonorecords Only	
0 D C 0 O N I O	CANCE	-			
	DENCE Cive rusine and address to which correspondence OPP INC.	or about this application s	hould be sent. Him:	iAddressi Adil Ciryi Statili Zip. ♥	
7939 F	Honeygo Blyd., Suite 212				Be sure to
Baltin	more, MD 21236	** 415 661	5005 110		€ unuper One hors
	Area Code & Telaphore Number	Constitution of Constitution o	6896, X10		Might be the second
the work Ment	ON* I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the Check one > tified in this application and that the statements made station are correct to the best of my knowledge.	author other copyright of owner of enduring sufforced agent	e right(s) of INFOS	OFT INC.	
	d name and date V II this application gives a date of public	ration in space 1, do not a	ign and submit it bels	ne that date.	
Rober	t J. Simpson / /			6/14/1994	
3	Handweitten signature (X)	XXIII VI	1		
ATE TO	INFOSOFT INC.	security of the second	Augusta Company	YOU NOS! - Complete all recessary souch Sign your spointsfort in souch 10. STRO BULL SELECTIONS.	1
ertilicate 4 be	Number Street Againsterit Number T			HE THE SAME PACKAGE	
·Ved in	7939 Honeygo Blvd Sui	te 212		Nontabon form Nontabon form Nontabondable 520 Mine has in check or money exide: appable to Pagallet of Copyrights	Copyright loss are passed of System volls, lated are meaning of form has the Comments of
Jow	CAY STATE STATE A	te 212		L. Application form Non-standable EXG Ming his in check or manay exide? sepable to Register of Copyrights Depose wildenal INVIVESO Recent of Copyrights	Copyright loss are parted at a proper valls. Nated at the control of the control
wok	Baltimore, MD 21236			L. Application form Non-standarine EXI Mine he in check or manney exider sergistic to Register of Copyrights Depose infational International International Copyrights Library of Congress Winnerman, O.C. 20059	Copyright load are planted at farmer valls, later a re- promote program in the Copyright and a re- deri. The mark as Copyright as a re- Copyright on any copyright and a re- derived the angle of a re- copyright on a re- derived the angle of the

ERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



This Cartificate issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with title 17, United States Code, attests that registration has been made for the work identifled below. The information on this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.

> REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS United States of America

FORM IX For a Literary Work UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE	_
REGISTRATION NUMBER	
TY 3 590 191	
\\ 73 TXU	
SEESCHIVE GATE OF REGISTRATION	
MAY 21 1993	
Month City than	
	-

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE IF YOU NEED MORE BPACE, USE A SEPARATE CONTINUATION SHEET TITLE OF THIS WORK Y SoftDent Version 7.25 PREVIOUS OR ALTERNATIVE TITLES V PUBLICATION A.S. A CONTRIBUTION If this work was published as a contribution to a periodical, serial or collection, give information about the collective work in which the contribution appeared. This of Callective Work V If published in a periodical or sexial give: Volume V Number V large Date V On Pages T DATES OF BIRTH AND DEATH YEAR BOTH Y NAME OF AUTHOR Y A InfoSoft Inc. WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK Was this contribution to the work a work made for him? AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE if the anewar to extre of these buestions is "Ms." see delailed □ Yœ □ № X Yes OR Domocied to ☐ Yes ☐ № Paradonymous? NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Briefly describe nature of the material created by this author in which copyright is claimed. Entire computer program and manuals DATES OF BURTH AND DEATH
YEAR BORN Y
YEAR Died Y NAME OF AUTHOR Y 057756754 AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO Was this contribution to the work a THE WORK I The entered to the "work me de fot hire"? ☐ Yes ☐ No of these questions is "Yes," see decisied visitionis. O Yes Anonymous? Citizen of D Domicied in P □ Yes □ .Yo Pseudonymous? NATURE OF AUTILORSHIP Briefly describe nature of the material created by this author in which copyright is claimed. DATES OF BURTH AND DEATH NAME OF AUTHOR Y WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE Was this contribution to the work a work made for hire"? □ Yes □ № CHEER of > ☐ Yes ☐ No O No . Pseudonymous? Domiciled in ▶ REACHONS NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Briefly describe nature of the material created by this author in which copyright is claimed. DATE AND NATION OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS PARFICULAR WORK

APRIL 1 04 1 1993 YEAR IN WHICH CREATION OF THIS WORK WAS COMPLETED THE MORE OF PARTY OF THE DIETA A MO . USA 1993 APPLICATION RECEIVED
MAY 2 1 1993 **∢** Year WYARY PO COPYRIGHT CLAIMANTIS) Name and address must be given even it the claimant in the same as the author given in space 2. T ONE DEPOSIT RECEIVED InfoSoft Inc. MAY 21 1992 WO DEPOSITS RECEIVED 7939 Honeygo Blvd., Suita 212 Baltimore, MD 21236 REMITTANCE NUMBER AND CATE TRANSFER If the drimanite) named here in space I are different from the authorist named in space 2. give a brief statement of how the claimants) obtained concernip of the copyright.

a gozn mertum all eter 10.

MORE ON BACK Is Complete at approximate the second of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0527

DO NOT WAITE HERE

TX 3 590 481	CHECKEO BY CORRESPONDENCE	FORM TX FOR COPYRIGHT OFFICE USE ONLY
	ORE SPACE, USE A SEPARATE CONTINUATION SHEET.	
EVIOUS REGISTRATION Has registration for this work or for an earlier vo		
Yes The Cyour answer is "Yes," why is another registration being sought	! (Check appropriate bool ▼	L ru
This is the first published edition of a work previously registered in unpubli	ished form	· Paras
This is the first application submit and by this author at copyright claumant.		
C. This wa changed version of the wark, as shown by space 6 on this applicati		
rous abstract is "Yes." give: Previous Regulatation Number ♥ TX 2 817 208	Year of Registration V 1990	
	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	
ENVATIVE WORK OR COMPILATION Complete both space & & & Freedading Maherial Identity any preexisting work or works that this work	b for a derivative work; complete only to for a compassion.	£ 3
Some portions previously pub.	lished	
		de la
Material Added to This Work Cive a brief, peneral statement of the mater	ial that has been added to this work and in which copyright is claimed.	See very complex
Revisions and additions to pr	rogram and manuals	get abace
•	ace deleted—	
ed physically handicapped and under the commissions and naturalisms prescribed of this application in Braille (or similar tactile symbols); or (2) phononecords e	remission to the Library of Congress to reproduce also described activities in space. The the result tions of the Copyright Office: (1) copies of the work identified in space.	Sen marusio
	months and a control of the control	ACC
COSIT ACCOUNT. If the registration fee is to be charged to a Deposit	Account established in the Copyright Office, give name and number of Account. Account Number *	
	handle and handle handl	
ORRESPONDENCE Cive name and address to which correspondence	mont tun abbrettour monte of sein-	
InfoSoft Inc. 7939 Honeygo Blvd, Suite 212		Bit sure to
Baltimore, MD 21236		CONTRACTOR DAG
Area Code & Telephone Painter	• 410-931-6896, x103	€ /unber
		A REAL PROPERTY.
ESTECATION Libe undersigned, hereby certify that I am the	aushor other copyright claimant	-
Check one ₱	owner of exclusive right(s)	
I the work identified in this application and that the statements made	mandaged Infosoft Inc.	- 372 ~ -
y me in this application are correct to the best of my knowledge.	where of article is other controller commercial control in an annual control	
Typed or printed name and date \ If this application gives a date of publical	tion in space J. do not sign and submit it before that date.	
Robert J. Simpson	5/20/93	•
A / 1	1	-
	/ .	

STARCON will get and at a substantial and a subs

MAIL CERTIFF CATE TO

> rtificate be id in

AW.

InfoSoft Inc.

Baltimore, MD

7939 Honeygo Boulevard, Suite 212.

21236



This certificate, issued under the seal of the Copyright Office in accordance with the provisions of section 410(a) of title 17. United States Code, attests that copyright registration has been made for the work identified below. The information in this certificate has been made a part of the Copyright Office records.

TXU EFFECTIVE DATE OF REGISTRATION

STREET GOT TRIGHT OF FREE

2 817 208

REGISTRATION MUMBER

REGISTER OF COPYRIGHTS OFFICIAL SEAL United States of America · DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE IF YOU KEED MORE SPACE, USE A SEPARATE CONTINUATION SHEET. TITLE OF THIS WORK V SOFTDENT VERSION 6.25 PREVIOUS OR ALTERNATIVE TITLES Y PUBLICATION AS A CONTRIBUTION If this work was published as a contribution to a periodical, serial, or collection, give information about the collective work is which the contribution appeared.

Title of Collective Work If published in a periodical or serial give: Volume V Isome Date V Number V On Pages V DATES OF BIRTH AND DEATH
Year Born V Year Died V NAME OF AUTHOR Y INFOSOFT, INC. Was this concribation to stee work a AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK week made for him? If the engine to sold USA C Yes ☐ Yes ☐ No OR {Citizen of b-Anonymous? dt Res," see detailed ☐ Yes ☐ No Pseudonymous? instructions NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Briefly describe nature of the material occased by this author in which copyright is claimed. ENTIRE COMPUTER PROGRAM AND MANUAL k made lor DATES OF BIRTH AND DEATH
YEAR DIEST NAME OF AUTHOR Y my is permitty the employer, not the pri-D played (see re-municipal, For WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICULE Was this contribution to the work a eny part of Itse H FM CHANGE IS OF work made for hise? LINES ARE ARE LINES OF LINES ROLL BARE AREA ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ ¥cs Chizen of 9 Anonymous? of these avendors is OR Domiciled in > Pseudonymous? ☐ Yes ☐ No □ No ructors. The addice only NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Briefly describe nature of the material created by this author in a tach copyright is claimed. nded. give the DON'T IO -NAME OF AUTHOR Y DATES OF BIRTH AND DEATH Year Died V as 'Author' of Year Born V fur pert and brown the MACE WAS THIS AUTHOR'S CONTRIBUTION TO THE WORK AUTHOR'S NATIONALITY OR DOMICILE Was this contribution to the work a and death blank work made for hire a par areas is este ☐ Yes Yes No OR. Ver," son desided Doordaled in D. □ No - Pseudonymous? ☐ Yes ☐ No **nervojons** NATURE OF AUTHORSHIP Briefly describe nature of the material created by this author in which copyright is claimed. Y DATE AND NATION OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS PARTICULAR WORK YEAR IN WHICH CREATION OF THIS 1990 WORK WAS COMPLETED THE IN Day > 20 DOLLA R gipt many Sie Mormation ubnet > March ā M be given 1990 USA APPLICATION RECEIVED COPYRIGHT CLAIMANTIS) Name and address must be given even if the daimant in the MAY 7 h Figure as the author given in space 2. 1991 # 4 13 190 PECEIVED INFOSOFT, INC. ESTWO DEPOSITS RECEIVED 7939 Honeygo Blvd, Suite 105 -BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21236 Defore contoleuro PRINTTANCE NUMBER AND DATE TRANSFER If the claimands) runned here in space 4 are different from the author(s) named

in space 2. give a trief statement of how the claimant(s) obtained ownership of the copyright.

MORE ON BACK > * Complete all applicable scales (numbers 5-17) on the inverte acts of the page.

DO NOT WATE HERE

y. •	1/1			/ HK	FORM TX
			CHECKED BY		
		,	CORRESPONDENCE		FOR
			NA.		COPYRIGHT OFFICE
					USE
DC	NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE IF YOU NEED			ATION SHEET.	
EVIOUS REG	15TRATION Has registration for this work, or for a			e Copyright Office?	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND PARTY.
	your answer is "Yes," why is another registration being				Total Control of the
-	published edition of a work pserviously registered in un	•			*
	ipplication submitted by this author as copyright claim If version of the work, as shown by space 6 on this app				
-	es," give: Previous Registration Number V	Year of Registration	▼	•	
			West and property of the Parket	Salara William Salara min	24 7
	DRK OR COMPILATION Complete both space 6	a & 🖒 for a derivative worl	k; complete only 65 for a cor	repliation.	2.2
	irlal Identily any previoting work or works that this portions previously publ		375 CR. 1		
	to This Work. Give a brief, general statement of the s			copyright is datased. *	See instructions before complianing that sould a
Kevis	ions and additions to pr	Ogram and ma	nual		
MC TO THE CANADA	WANTE COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		NC TO SENSO CONTRACTOR STREET MANUFACTURE STREET		
		coaco dolata	A		
		space delete	:u—		Ħ
				on this form at space 10, and a	
of the east of the	IN FOR USE OF BLIND OR PHYSICALLY HA boxes here to space & constitutes a non-exclusive grant	of permission to the Libran	of Congress to reproduce a	nd distribute solely for the blind	
d physically hand I this application	disapped and under the conditions and limitations press in Braile for similar racrile symbols); or (2) phononco	mbed by the regulations of t reds embodying a fixation o	Ly serving of that mount of t	Theory.	
	Copies and Phonorecords	b Copies Only	¢	Phonographic Only	See instructions
VOCIT ACCC	OUNT If the registration fee is to be charged to a Dep	and Account attablished in	the Commish Office, eight	name and number of Account.	
M Y	A THE REPORTED SE OF COMPLETE OF THE	Account Number	(DE COPYREM DIELY 8		
WEESPOND	ENCE Cive name and address to which corresponde	nce about this application	should be sent. Name: Notice	SUADIONISMEZO V	
/KALSI OND	INFOSOFT, INC.	•			
	7939 Honeygo 1	Blvd., Suite	105		Gare hors ge arue so
	Baltimore, Mai	ryland 2123			deyune phone ■ number
				THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TH	
eki tercatio	id. I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the	Other coordight of			
	Check and	awner of exclusion			
	fied in this application and that the statements made	authorized agent	TNFOSOFT.	TNC promot of excusive nght(s) 4	
	leation are correct to the best of anglanowledge. name and date V II this application gives a date of put				
		retemport at spece of an ion.	4-4-9	5/23/1990	
KODE	rt J. Simpson	1			
~	Handwritten signalus (X)	V .			
لتحكي	devent of	infran	OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	MARKET THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	
MAIL	Name *			o Complete at recovery species	
CERTIFI-	INFOSOFT INC.			SEND HOLE RESERVATION OF RESIDENCE TO	
CATE TO	Numper-Street Apartment Number *			L Application form 2. Nanephendable \$10 Merg fee	
Certificate	7939 HONEYGO BLVD., ST	JITE 105		of streets or money order payable to Register of Copyrights	
will be vied in	BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21	1236		2. Depart replaced	
ndow elope				Lorsy of Corprotes Lorsy of Corpress Westingers, D.C. 20556	
•	d) Any person ata browney makes a lane representation of a	THE PARTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	A CODWING TRANSPORT OF COME	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ement lied in
1 17 1/ C.C. 4 400:	 Any Derman who browners makes a latter representation of a 	THE STREET OF THE STREET, THE	t. Am radionaria b		

renaction men the appropriates, shall be lived in a more than \$2,500 uguez 1949-300,000

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1989:241-128 00,004

Schedule 3.22(c) Registered Intellectual Property of SoftDent LLC

The following patent applications:

Case INF-1

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING A SOFTWARE APPLICATION WITH A

HANDHELD COMPUTER

INVENTORS: Larry Allen Greenspan; Steve Michael Mallot and Robert Wardwell

1. Provisional filed February 23, 2000, Application No. 60/184311; abandoned

- 2. US Filing dated October 12, 2000 to SN 09/687961; pending in the US Patent Office pending US application not yet assigned (to be assigned as of the date even herewith to SoftDent, LLC)
- 3. PCT Filed February 23, 2001 designating AU, CA, and EP; SN not yet received, filed in the name of DENTSPLY International Inc not yet assigned (to be assigned as of the date even herewith to SoftDent, LLC) **pending**

Case: INF-2

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CASE BUILDING AND PRESENTATION OF

HEALTHCARE PROCEDURES

INVENTORS: Larry Allen Greenspan; Steven Michael Mallot; Jon David Frizzell; Deborah Louise

Reed and Brian Howard

1. Provisional filed September 21, 2000, Application No. 60/234103; abandoned

2. US Filing dated November 27, 2000 to SN 09/722962; pending in the US Patent Office pending US application not yet assigned (to be assigned as of the date even herewith to SoftDent, LLC)

See Trademark lists attached to Schedule 3.22(a).

The copyrights registered with the U.S. Copyright Office, as set forth on the documents attached to Schedule 3.22(a).

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/23/2001 REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0531